
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Conservation 
Last Updated: 10/13/2020

Physical Address 
801 K Street, MS 22-13 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
801 K Street, MS 22-13 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-7685 

Fax 
(916) 445-5130 

Agency Code 
538 

HRO Chief 
Tara Hirst (916) 323-8717 tara.hirst@conservation.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Shawnna Chatman (916) 327-9816 shawnna.chatman@conservation.ca.gov 
Melinda Davila (916) 322-6412 melinda.davila@conservation.ca.gov 

Performance Management Specialist 
Tiffany Taylor (916) 322-1015 Tiffany.Taylor@conservation.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Andrea Derich (916) 322-0238 andrea.derich@conservation.ca.gov 
Jamie Rowland (916) 324-7344 jamie.rowland@conservation.ca.gov 
Charli Ramos (916) 322-1572 charli.ramos@conservation.ca.gov 

Exams Analyst 
Katie Burnett (916) 322-1015 katie.burnett@conservation.ca.gov 

Human Resources Support 
Anita Doxie (916) 322-0607 anita.doxie@conservation.ca.gov 

WC-Position Control Analyst 
Tylor West (916) 324-0285 tylor.west@conservation.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Analyst 
Madeleine Jen Kin (916) 324-6988 madeleine.jenkin@conservation.ca.gov 

Health & Safety 
Rachael Workman (916) 322-1575 rachael.workman@conservation.ca.gov 

mailto:tara.hirst@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:shawnna.chatman@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:melinda.davila@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:Tiffany.Taylor@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:andrea.derich@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:jamie.rowland@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:charli.ramos@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:katie.burnett@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:anita.doxie@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:tylor.west@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:Madeleine.JenKin@conservation.ca.gov
mailto:Rachael.Workman@conservation.ca.gov


California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Receptionist 
Ryan Argueta (916) 322.7685 ryan.argueta@conservation.ca.gov 

Transactions 
538 units 100–106, 201, 208, 710 
Cindi Hanson, SR PS (916) 322-3874 cynthia.hanson@conservation.ca.gov 

538 units 303–305, 400–410 
Jennifer Martinez, SR PS (916) 322-5986 jennifer.martinez@conservation.ca.gov 
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